Information on resolutions taken at the Shareholders’ Extraordinary General Meeting 

Sonae hereby informs that the following resolutions were taken at the Shareholders’ Extraordinary General 

Meeting held today: 

1- To approve the distribution of free reserves in the amount of 77,000,000 (seventy-seven million) euros, 

subject to the condition that such distribution is compliant with articles 32 and 33 of the Portuguese 

Companies Act, amounting to a gross dividend of 0.0385 (zero point zero three eight five) euros per 

share. Of the total dividend of 77,000,000 (seventy-seven million) euros shall be excluded the amount of 

dividends that would be attributable to the shares that, at the dividends distribution date, are held by the 

Company or by any of its subsidiaries, which shall remain accounted for as free reserves. 

2- To approve the proposal of the Shareholders’ Remuneration Committee (“Comissão de Vencimentos”) for